

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6473

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

18 January 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Recruitment agencies.

You asked:

1. The most recent list of all the Framework approved Recruitment Agencies the NHS has used/uses for the supply of all types of staff since January 2019 - date.

Please Include:

-The Agency Name & Location

-The profession of staff they placed:

E.g., Nurses, Doctors, Allied Health, Non-Medical Non-Clinical.

-The type of placement:

E.g., Temporary, Contract or Permanent

2. The most recent list of all the Off-Framework Recruitment Agencies the NHS has used/uses for the supply of all types of staff since January 2019 - date.

Please Include:

-The Agency Name & Location

-The profession of staff they placed:

E.g., Nurses, Doctors, Allied Health, Non-Medical Non-Clinical.

-The type of placement:

E.g., Temporary, Contract or Permanent

Trust response:

1. For AFC substantive roles between January 2019 to date: frame work suppliers for nurses

- MSI
- Medacs
- TTM Healthcare
- Aryvarat Healthcare

For medical staff we have used the following agencies since January 2019, all framework:

BDI Resourcing
Fidelitas Consulting
TXM Healthcare Ltd

For temporary staffing:

Framework suppliers

- A&E - Medical
- Altrix (NF) – Nursing (now appointed to the new Workforce Alliance framework)
- Athona - Nursing/Medical (not supplied medical since Mar 20)
- BlueCross - Medical
- BNA - Nursing
- Cromwell - Nursing
- Day Webster - Nursing/AHP
- DoC - Medical
- DRC - Medical
- ED Staffing – Medical (not supplied since Apr19)
- Empire – Medical (not supplied since Apr 20)
- Fresh Medical - Medical
- Genepool - Nursing/AHP
- GlobeLocums -AHP
- Hays - Nursing
- HCL -AHP
- Holt – Medical (not supplied since Mar 20)
- ID Medical - Nursing
- IMC -AHP
- IMS - Nursing (Not supplied since Jan 20)
- Interact Medical - Nursing/Medical
- Locum Vision - Medical
- LocumAge -AHP
- Maxx -AHP
- Medacs - Medical/AHP
- Medecho - Medical
- MedicsPro Ltd - Nursing/Medical/AHP
- Mediline - Medical
- Medilink - Medical
- Mediplacements - Medical/AHP (not supplied AHP since Apr20)
- Meditemp - Nursing (Not supplied since Oct 19)
- Medsol - Medical
- MSI - Nursing (Not supplied since Oct 20)
- My Locum - Medical
- NC Healthcare - Medical
- Newlands - Nursing
- Pathology Group - Medical
- PerTemps Medical - Medical
- Placement Group-AHP
- ProMedical - Medical

- Provide - Medical
 - Quality LS –AHP (not supplied since Jun20)
 - RIG AHP -AHP
 - RM Medics - Medical
 - RMR Recruitment - Medical
 - Sanctuary -AHP
 - Sensible -AHP
 - TFS - Nursing/AHP
 - TLA –AHP (not supplied since May20)
 - TLC - Medical
 - TLTP –AHP (not supplied since May20)
 - Total Assist - Nursing/Medical/AHP
 - TXM – Medical
 - Your World - Nursing/AHP/Medical (not supplied medical since Mar 20)
2. For temporary staffing:
Non Framework Suppliers
- Ambition – Removed Feb19
 - Thornbury – Ad hoc last minute shifts